

12
SC 293/2019
STATE Vs. PRATAP
174 /2014 (SafdarjungEnclave)

In view of circular No.JudIII/F.7/South / Saket/2021/12559-12620 dated 21.08.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, issued on the basis of circular no.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today.

26.10.2021

Pr: None for the State.
Accused persons absent.

Ld. APP is on leave.

Ld. Substitute PP is held up in regular court and as per information received he will not be available before 12.00 Noon.

Death verification report qua accused Sunny not received.

Let fresh notice be issued to SHO concerned to verify the fact of death of accused Sunny.

Issue NBW against remaining accused persons and notice to their sureties for 16.12.2021.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/26.10.2021