

20

SC 293/2019

STATE Vs. PRATAP

174 /2014

PS:Safdarjung Enclave

16.12.2021

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Fahad Khan, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Accused Pratap, Indera, Sher Singh and Amit on bail.
Accused Sunny Prakash absent.

Death verification report of accused Sunny Prakash received.

As per report accused Sunny Prakash has expired on 06.01.2021.

Proceeding qua accused Sunny Prakash stands abated.

List the matter for PE on 14.03.2022.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/16.12.2021