

8

SC 293/2019

STATE Vs.PRATAP

FIR No 174 /2014

PS (Safdarjung Enclave)

07.01.2023

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Pratap, Shersingh, Amit in person.
Proceedings against accused Sunny already abated.
Sh. Fahad Khan, Ld counsel for all the accused
persons.

Issue fresh summons to the witness no 1, 9 and 11
returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.02.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/07.01.2023