

6

SC 293/2019

STATE Vs. PRATAP

FIR No 174 /2014

PS (Safdarjung Enclave)

15.05.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Proceedings against accused Sunny already abated.
Accused Indra, Pratap, Shersingh and Amit along
with Ld counsel Fahaad Khan.
PW-2 Dr. Hari Nath Yadav in person.
PW HC Mukesh in person.

PW-2 Dr. Hari Nath Yadav examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP has been dropped HC Mukesh from the
list of witnesses vide his separate statement.

Put up for remaining PE on **19.07.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/15.05.2023