

6

SC 293/2019

STATE Vs. PRATAP

FIR No. 174 /2014

PS (Safdarjung Enclave)

21.09.2023

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Proceedings against accused Sunny already abated.
Accused Indra, Pratap, Sher Singh, Amit in person.
PW Ishwanti Devi and Dalip Kumar in person.

Previous cost of Rs. 2500/- paid today in the court.

PW-1 Statement of Sh. Dilip Kumar recalled for further cross-examination after 19.07.2023. His further cross-examination is NIL opportunity given.

PW-4 Ishwanti Devi recalled for further examination in chief after 19.07.2023. On the last date of hearing i.e. 19.07.2023, examination in chief of PW-4 had been deferred for playing of CD. However, perusal of the CD shows that there is hole in the cD and the same is not in playable condition. In view of the same, issue notice to the IO to place on record another copy of the CD, If available on the NDOH.

At this stage, PW- Rakesh has submitted that the mobile footage is available with him. He is also directed to produce the same on the NDOH.

Witnesses are bound down for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.11.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/21.09.2023