

6 SC 293/2019
STATE Vs. PRATAP
FIR No 174 /2014
PS (Safdarjung Enclave)

09.11.2023

Ld. PO is on Half day leave(pre-lunch session).

Present :- Sh.F.M.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Accused Pratap, Indra, Sher Singh in person.
Accused Amit appeared **through VC**.
Sh. Fahaad Khan, Ld counsel for all accused
persons (**appeared through VC**).
PW Dalip and Ishwanti Devi in person.

As per direction of Ld. PO, put up for purpose fixed on
20.01.2024.

Reader