

SC 293/2019
STATE Vs. PRATAP
FIR No. 174 /2014
PS (SafdarjungEnclave)

03.05.2024

Present: Dr. P.D. Pandey, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Sunny already abated.
Accused Pratap, Amit, Indira, Sher Singh in person.
Accused Amit in person.
Sh. Fahad Khan, Ld counsel for all accused persons.
Ld counsel for complainant.
IO SI Suresh Kumar in person.

SI Suresh Kumar has submitted that he was the last IO and is not aware about the contents of the CD.

Summons issued to PW SI Rajnesh and SI Sanjay received back served. However, they have not appeared despite service.

Issue fresh BWs against PW SI Rajnesh and SI Sanjay in the sum of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

Put up for clarification regarding the CD/video clip placed on record by PW1 Dilip Kumar on NDOH.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 8, 12, 13, 14 and 16 for NDOH.

Put up for **24.07.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/03.05.2024