

SC 293/2019
STATE Vs. PRATAP
174 /2014
(Safdarjung Enclave)

28.08.2024

Present:- Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Sunny already abated.
Accused Pratap, Amit, Indira, Sher Singh in person.
Sh. Dheeraj Yadav and Sh. Tushar Yadav, Ld counsel
for the complainant alongwith complainant.
Ld counsel for the accused persons.
3rd IO SI Suresh Kumar in person.
PW WCT. Manorma in person.

SI Suresh has submitted that he was the 3rd IO in the
present matter.

In view of the same, issue fresh notice to the 1st IO SI
Rajnesh to appear in person for clarification regarding CD/Video
Clip placed on record by PW1 Dilip Kumar returnable on NDOH.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Akshay Kumar Jain
received back with the a request that he is posted at Bhopal, MP
and he is unable to appear in the court today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for next date
of hearing. Copy of MLC be also sent alongwith the summons.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Anoop Bansal received back with the request that since he is posted in MP, he is unable to appear in the court today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for next date of hearing.

Summons issued to PW SI Sandeep Maan received back with the report that he is on leave.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for next date of hearing.

Perusal of the record shows that the statement u/s 161 CrPC of WCT. Manorama is not on record.

In view of the same, issue notice to IO SI Rajnesh to place on record the statement of WCT. Manorma on NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **24.09.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/28.08.2024