

10 SC 293/2019
STATE Vs. PRATAP
174/2014
(Safdarjung Enclave)

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld counsel for complainant with
complainant.

Proceedings against accused Sunny already abated.

Accused Pratap, Amit, Sher Singh and Indira in
person.

Sh. Fahad Khan, Ld. counsel for accused person.

PW7 Rajesh in person.

PW-7 Rajesh recalled for further cross examination
after 14.05.2025. He is further cross examined and discharged.

PW Ms. Poonam be summoned for NDOH

IO SI Rajneesh and SI Suresh Kumar be also
summoned for NDOH.

MHC (M) with case property be summoned for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **21.08.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/24.07.2025