

5 SC 293/2019

STATE Vs. PRATAP
174/2014
(Safdarjung Enclave)
U/S--354B/509/323/34 IPC
CNR-DLST01-002992-2019

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Proceedings against accused Sunny stands abated vide order dated 16.12.2021.

Accused Amit, Pratap Singh, Sher Singh, Anit and Indira are present.

PW Rakesh and Poonam are present.

PW second IO/SI Yogesh is present.

1. No adverse order is being passed as lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. PW Rakesh and Poonam are discharged unexamined today due to lawyer's strike.
3. Issue fresh summons to PW Rakesh, Poonam, IO/SI Yogesh Kumar and MHC with case property for the next date of hearing.
4. Now to come up for P.E. on **05.06.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/14.05.2026

EB